7790669 0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George B. Geary	05/01/2004
GB Tubulars, Inc.	05/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydril Company LP	
Street Address:	3300 North Sam Houston Parkway East	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6550822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: wattner@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Bergman

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09436/121001
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Wattner

Total Attachments: 3

source=09436121001_Assignment#page1.tif source=09436121001_Assignment#page2.tif source=09436121001_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022109 FRAME: 0109

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignments

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective this 1st day of May, 2004 by and among GEORGE B. GEARY, a resident of Houston, Texas and GB Tubulars, Inc., a Texas Corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), and HYDRIL COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignors have certain rights in and to the patent assets identified in Schedule A hereto ("the Patent Assets");

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration that Assignor acknowledge receiving, Assignors do hereby assign, and agree to assign, to Assignee all of the right, title and interest that each of them owns, throughout the world, in and to the Patent Assets, and all rights of action accrued under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignors agree that they shall, without additional compensation, execute and deliver further instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment as requested by Assignee, its successors, or assigns; reasonably cooperate and assist in providing information for making and completing regulatory and other filings; and take any and all other actions as Assignee, its successors, or assigns may reasonably require to effectively assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, or assigns, all rights owned by Assignors in the Patent Assets, and to allow Assignee, its successors, or assignors, to effectively protect, enforce, and exploit the Patent Assets.

PATENT REEL: 022109 FRAME: 0110 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment effectively as of the date first above written.

GEORGE B. GEARY

GB TUBULARS, INC.

Title: PRESIDENT / CEO

PATENT REEL: 022109 FRAME: 0111

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

Patent Assets

Patent Number	Country or Authority
4846507 5015017	United States
6550822	United States United States
6695357	United States

PATENT REEL: 022109 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 01/15/2009